FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

W. 1	ORM ND. 27
at in	formation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
AA	(i) Act ELECTRICITY ASSOCIATIONS OF ALLEND THE SECTIONS 135(1) (ii) Act Sections 135(1) (ii) Act Sections 135(1) (iii) Act Sections 135(1) (iiii) Act Sections 135(1) (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
2.	(i) Act ELGCTRICITY ACT 3003 GN ANCONO 3000 FT 200 F Sections 135(1) (6) 2 (b)
	(iii) Act Sections Other Acts & Sections
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 170
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day 05/12/17 Tuesda Fate Time 1400-14-20 H
	(c) Information Received Date 05/12/17 Time 17/15 hrs
	G.D. No. 1741 Ot 5/12/17 at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information: Written / Grat WRITTEN
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. NORTH - EAST , 12 KM (#PPFOR) JLM-
	(a) Address DOMBSTIC PRENUSES OF SRI ASOKE MONDAL S/O - PHANIBHUSA. MONDAL FIII - BHIRABPUR PO-JAGANNATHPUR PS-BELIATORE DIST-BANKURA . G.P.
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SX
	District
	Complaint / Information:
	(a) Name SRI ASIT KURAR KUNDA
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SRI SUDHAR CH. KUNDU
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address AE 2 SM, BELIATURE; CCC WB & E. DC. L
	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars 321 ASOKE MONDA S 10- PARNIBHUS A
	MONDAL VIII - 13 HA KATISPUK .PO- Taganatipuk
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) PS-BELITTOPE DIS-BANKVRA Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	2
2	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :) One no 100 log#:(am,
.	2) CINGLE CORE PIVIC CIABLE WITH HOLDER WITH HOOKING
	DENCILL - 8 NICC (4-DARAN)
	or one contract
	Tabel value of Decision 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	ATTACHED HERENITH
B	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s .135(i)(ii) 2(b) · O F ELECTRI (ITY 'ACT- 2003 2 Amendment ACT-2007.
	시 경기 그 시시 시작으로 그는 사람이 되었습니다.
	1, SI BIDYUT PAUL
1	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASL DEBDAS SUPAKAR
	to take up the investigation
	to take up the investigation

Ajit Kumar Kuman.
05/12/17.

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with

Name: SI BIDYUT PAUL
Rank: CIC BELIATORE 125, BNG.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To. The Officer-In-Charge, Beliatore Police Station, Beliatore, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Ashoke Mondal, S/o Phanibhusan Mondal Vill-Bhairabpur, P.O- Jagannathpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir,

I Sri, Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Ashoke Mondal, S/o Phanibhusan Mondal Vill-Bhairabpur, P.O- Jagannathpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a)&(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information today 05.12.2017 at about 02:00 PM, I along with 1) Sri Subhadeep Roy, S.A.E(E), Beliatore CCC 2) Gangadhar Mondal, ACM, Beliatore CCC 3) Ganesh Das, supervisor and others outsourced LT mobile van staff of Beliatore CCC inspected the domestic Primises of Sri Ashoke Mondal, S/o Phanibhusan Mondal Vill-Bhairabpur, P.O- Jagannathpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura.

During inspection it was detected that Sri Ashoke Mondal, S/o Phanibhusan Mondal Vill-Bhairabpur, P.O-Jagannathpur, PS- Beliatore Dist- Bankura committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by bypassing the energy meter of existing permanent connection bearing consumer ID 200968768 by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his Domestic use as a result the energy consumption was not recorded in the energy meter of WBSEDCL. Observed load 0.3 kW (1 nos 100 watt lamp, 2 nos fan, 2 nos CFL)

Inspection report was prepared at spot. Accused Sri Ashoke Mondal was asked for signature in inspection report but he left the spot

I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line and also disconnect the existing permanent service line bearing consumer ID 200968768.

I seized some portion hooking cable, one nos 100 watt lamp and prepare seizure list.local people were asked for signature but they refused.

It is well proved that the accused Sri Ashoke Mondal, S/o Phanibhusan Mondal is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity by bypassing the Energy meter of his permanent service connection under Section 135 (1)(a)&(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date. You are hereby requested to take this complain and treat this letter as F.I.R.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (In original)

2) Seizure List (In original)

3) Seized articles in Labeled condition.

Yours faithfully,

April Kurnar Kundu 05/12/12

A.E & Station Manager Beliatore Customer Care Center

WBSEDCL

Received on 5/12/17 at 12-15 lws and.

Received on 5/12/17 at 12-15 lws and.

Stanto Belisteri DS come mo 96/17

Stanto Belisteri DS come mo 96/17

Stanto Belisteri DS come mo 96/17

Act 2003 2 5 lectricity (Atmosphilis) Act 2007.

Act 2003 2 5 lectricity (Atmosphilis)

Opening Williams